
 	 #	 Pitchers (16)	 B | T	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2023
	 23	 Diego Barrera	 L | L	 6-0	 165	 5-5-00	 24	 Ocoee, FL	 20th round, 2023	 Loyola Marymount	
	 15	 Hunter Breault	 R | R	 6-3	 235	 6-12-99	 25	 Kapolei, HI	 20th round, 2021	 Oregon	 Lansing
	 43	 Luis Carrasco	 R | R	 6-1	 240	 12-19-01	 22	 Carora, VEN	 International free agent, 2018	 -	 Stockton
	 40	 Jake Garland	 R | R	 6-5	 260	 9-26-00	 23	 Jupiter, FL	 17th round, 2022	 Miami	 Stockton / Lansing
	 31	 Wander Guante	 R | R	 6-1	 180	 6-15-00	 24	 Santo Domingo, DR	 International free agent, 2019	 -	 Stockton
	 33	 Dylan Hall	 R | R	 6-5	 220	 9-7-97	 26	 Stafford, VA	 Minor League free agent, 2024	 Central Oklahoma	 Bro./Bing./Syr. (NYM)
	 11	 Garrett Irvin	 L | L	 6-0	 185	 2-18-99	 25	 Corona, CA	 Undrafted free agent, 2022	 Arizona	 Stockton
	 17	 Will Johnston	 L | L	 6-4	 220	 12-12-00	 23	 Keller, TX	 13th round, 2023	 Texas A&M	 ACL A’s
	 22	 Grant Judkins	 L | R	 6-3	 215	 8-6-97	 26	 Pella, IA	 Undrafted free agent, 2020	 Iowa	 DNP
	 14	 Luis Morales	 R | R	 6-3	 190	 9-24-02	 21	 Antilla, Cuba	 International free agent, 2023	 -	 DSL/ACL/Stock./Lan.
	 27	 Mitch Myers	 R | R	 6-2	 210	 1-8-99	 25	 Lanett, AL	 12th round, 2021	 Pittsburgh	 Lansing
	 20	 Jack Owen	 L | L	 6-1	 195	 5-26-98	 26	 Aliso Viejo, CA	 Undrafted free agent, 2021	 Auburn	 Lansing
	 16	 Blaze Pontes	 R | R	 6-0	 195	 1-6-00	 24	 Mililani, HI	 16th round, 2022	 Hawai’i	 Stockton
	 30	 Yehizon Sanchez	 R | R	 6-2	 165	 11-16-00	 23	 La Romana, DR	 International free agent, 2019	 -	 Stockton / Lansing
	 24	 Jacob Watters	 R | R	 6-4	 240	 3-3-01	 23	 Rocky Gap, VA	 4th round, 2022	 West Virginia	 ACL A’s / Lansing
	 34	 Chen Zhong-Ao Zhuang	 R | R	 6-1	 205	 8-25-00	 23	 Taipei, Taiwan	 International free agent, 2021	 -	 DNP

	  #	 Catchers (2)	 B | T	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2023
	 5	 Cole Conn	 S | R	 6-0	 175	 7-11-01	 23	 Le Roy, IL	 12th round, 2023	 Univ. of Illinois Chicago	 ACL A’s
	 21	 CJ Rodriguez	 R | R	 5-10	 190	 7-7-00	 24	 Newport Beach, CA	 5th round, 2021	 Vanderbilt	 Lansing

 	 #	 Infielders (6 + 2)	 B | T	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2023
	 4	 Euribiel Ángeles	 R | R	 5-11	 210	 5-11-02	 22	 Higuey, DR	 Trade with San Diego, 2022	 -	 Lansing / Midland
	 19	 Jose Escorche	 R | R	 5-10	 200	 4-29-02	 22	 Maracay, VEN	 International free agent, 2018	 -	 Stockton
	 13	 Luke Mann	 L | R	 6-2	 218	 4-13-00	 24	 St. Louis, MO	 14th round, 2023	 Missouri	 ACL A’s
	 10	 Will Simpson	 R | R	 6-4	 225	 8-28-01	 22	 Sammamish, WA	 15th round, 2023	 Washington	 ACL A’s / Stockton
	 3	 Sahid Valenzuela	 S | R	 5-8	 185	 9-16-97	 26	 Somerton, AZ	 13th round, 2019	 Cal State Fullerton	 Lansing / Midland
	 6	 Casey Yamauchi	 R | R	 5-9	 155	 8-8-00	 23	 Hilo, HI	 Undrafted free agent, 2023	 Hawai’i Hilo	 ACL/Mid./Lansing
		  Colby Halter - IL	 L | R	 6-1	 205	 8-24-01	 22	 Jacksonville, FL	 17th round, 2023	 Florida	 ACL A’s / Lansing
		  Joshwan Wright - IL	 R | R	 5-6	 200	 11-9-00	 23	 Changuinola, Panama	 International free agent, 2017	 -	 ACL / Lan. / Mid.

	  #	 Outfielders (4)	 B | T	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2023
	 29	 Danny Bautista, Jr.	 R | R	 6-2	 203	 9-20-00	 23	 Lutz, FL	 International free agent, 2017	 -	 Lansing
	 8	 Jonny Butler	 L | R	 6-1	 210	 2-12-99	 25	 Channahon, IL	 14th round, 2021	 North Carolina St.	 Lansing
	 1	 Ryan Lasko	 R | R	 6-0	 190	 6-24-02	 22	 Jackson, NJ	 2nd round, 2023	 Rutgers	 ACL A’s
	 2	 Cameron Masterman	 R | R	 6-2	 215	 5-5-99	 25	 Prospect, KY	 Undrafted free agent, 2022	 Louisville	 ACL / Sto. / Mid.
	
	  #	 Team Staff	 Position	 Home	 School	 No. of Seasons in A’s Org.	 2023
	 9	 Craig Conklin	 Manager	 San Clemente, California	 Cuesta College	 9th	 Lansing
	37	 Don Schulze	 Pitching Coach	 Dixon, Illinois	 Lake Park H.S.	 19th	 Lansing
	18	 Kevin Kouzmanoff	 Hitting Coach	 Denver, Colorado	 University of Nevada, Reno	 6th	 Stockton
	35	 Rubén Escalera	 Assistant Hitting Coach	 Carolina, Puerto Rico	 -	 29th	 Stockton
		  Noah Huff	 Head Athletic Trainer	 Cape Girardeau, Missouri	 University of Mary	 5th	 Stockton
		  Jonny Christensen	 Sport Performance Coach	 Norman, Oklahoma	 Cameron University	 1st	 Nashville (MIL)
		  Clayton Bell	 Video Assistant	 Melbourne, Florida	 University of North Florida	 3rd	 Lansing
	 	 Yen Po Wang	 Interpreter	 Fullerton, California	 Azusa Pacific University	 3rd	 Stockton
		  Hayden Stamm	 Clubhouse Manager	 Erlanger, Kentucky	 Gateway Community College	 2nd	 Lansing
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As of July 19, 2024 | 28 Active Players, 2 Injured List

	 #	 Name, Position	 Pronunciation
	 1	 Ryan Lasko, OF
	 2	 Cameron Masterman, OF
	 3	 Sahid Valenzuela, INF	 sah-HEED
	 4	 Euribiel Ángeles, INF	 ā-oo-REE-bee-el  AHN-hay-lase
	 5	 Cole Conn, C
	 6	 Casey Yamauchi, INF	 ya-ma-OO-chee
	 8	 Jonny Butler, OF
	 9	 Craig Conklin, Manager
	10	 Will Simpson, INF
	11	 Garrett Irvin, P
	13	 Luke Mann, INF
	14	 Luis Morales, P
	15	 Hunter Breault, P	 BRO
	16	 Blaze Pontes, P	 PAHN-tez
	17	 Will Johnston, P
	18	 Kevin Kouzmanoff, Coach	 KOOZ-ma-noff

	 #	 Name, Position	 Pronunciation
	19	 Jose Escorche, INF	 ess-COR-chay
	20	 Jack Owen, P
	21	 CJ Rodriguez, C
	22	 Grant Judkins, P
	23	 Diego Barrera, P
	24	 Jacob Watters, P
	27	 Mitch Myers, P
	29	 Danny Bautista, Jr., OF	 baw-TEE-sta
	30	 Yehizon Sanchez, P	 YAY-ih-sone
	31	 Wander Guante, P	 GWAHN-tay
	33	 Dylan Hall, P
	34	 Chen Zhong-Ao Zhuang, P	 jong-ow jwahng
	35	 Rubén Escalera, Coach	 ess-ca-LAIR-a
	37	 Don Schulze, Coach	 SHULL-tzee
	40	 Jake Garland, P
	43	 Luis Carrasco, P	 ca-RAHS-co

		  Injured List	 Pronunciation
		  Colby Halter, INF
		  Joshwan Wright, INF


